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01 Computer 

cquipment 
& 

irAt GI- Auction Notice 

It is hereby informed to the general public that there will be an auction on 30.01.2026 in the PM SHRI 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi premises at 02:00 P.M. in the presence of the Auction Board/ 
Committee members for the following old, damaged/ broken and unserviceable/ Beyond Economic 
Repair e-Waste items in the condition in which these are kept on as and where is based. All the interested 
persons or group of people, who are having valid certificate issued by Govt. Agencies for Safe Disposal 
& Recycling of E Waste, may also inspect such items on 30.01.2026 between 10:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon 
and ascertain their rates for bid and submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by competent 
Govt Authority/Agencies for Safe Disposal & recycling of E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and 
other necessary proofs/ADs with specific terms and conditions if any along with Rs. 1000/-for auction 
money (EMD) in advance to avoid rush or inconvenience on the day of auction. The following are the 
departments/head of accounts and sanctioned amount of condemned items, which are kept for auction: 

(for e-Waste & other Items) 

faHT 3GYTt HHt/ DEPARTMENT WISE UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS 

Articles 

js Shift 

Computer HCL 
Computer ACER 
Printer Laser HP 

Date: 22.01.2026 

Quantity Book 
Value(Rs.) 

20 

26 
04 

21,46,957/ 
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03 

04 
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07 

08 

09 

10 
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01 

02 

03 

Air-Conditioner 

Library 
Physics Lab 
M&R 

Sports 
Chemistry Lab 
Audio Visual aid 

SUPW (Electrical) 
Furniture 

First Aid 

Bio Lab 

Furniture 

LCD Projector SONY 
LCD Projector Globus 

(As EMD) GHI FI foy qi BII 

LCD Projector Panasonic 
LCD Screen for Projection 6x6 
Interactive Board 6x4,8x4 
LCD Projector Inst kit 
1.5 Ton Blue star 
Books 
Lab Articles 

Sanitizer, oximeter etc 
Sports Items 
Lab Articles 

Amplifiers, Mic etc 
Wall fan, exhaust fan etc 

SUPW(Audio Vishual) Amplifiers, Mic RO etc 

Dual Desks,Computer tables,Chair 
etc, 

2nd Shift 

Lab Articles 

Dual Desk, Table, Chair etc 

02 

Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction. 

02 

02 

No item/items once sold to the successful bidder shall be taken back. 

04 
04 

01 

g UdGTERMS AND CONDITIONS 

03 
2023 1,04,755/ 

23005/ 
5774/ 
4155/ 
18,395/ 
42,813 
24308/ 
6,58,798/ 

9278/ 

3,26,555/ 
1,17,365/ 

The Bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of auction and have to deposit Rs.1000/-as EMD 
before taking part in auction process. 

2,89,743/ 

The bidder has to mandatorily submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by Govt, agencies for safe 
disposal & recycling or E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and other proofs/1Ds However, if the bidder is 
not registered then a copy of PAN along with ID proof like Voter Card/Adhar Car etc have to be dep0sited 



If the successtul bidder fails to pay the sale price his/her EMD will be forfeited and 
the items shall be sold to the 

next higher bidder until process is completed. 

The successtul bidder has to make full balance pavment (ie, adiusting EMD amount Rs. 
1000/-) immediately by 

taking out the auctioned Electronic Waste article for proper disposal on his own cost and resources. 

The In-charge/stock holder of the department concerned will also be present at the time of auction. 
Copy to: 

1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS RO Delhi Reqion, Delhi 
2. The Chairman, VMC, KV Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi 
3. School Notice Board 
4. All KVs of Delhi Region through email 
5. Uploading on Vidyalaya Website 
6. All Stock In-charges 

wrFincipl 
Arart/ Principal 
PM SHRI K2. ya Vidyalaya rTR-8, 2tfzuft /Sector-8, Rohin 
a fact/ New Delhi-110085 
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