



F.No.19046/Codm./Sec-08/Rohini/2025-26/ 189

Date: 22.01.2026

नीलामी सूचना - Auction Notice

(for e-Waste & other Items)

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि पीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय रोहिणी सेक्टर 08 में दिनांक 30.01.2026 को दोपहर 02:00 बजे नीलामी मण्डल/समिति के समक्ष निम्न विभागों के व्यर्घ/ट्रॉटे-फूटे/क्षतिग्रस्त/असुधारणीय कंप्यूटर, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक्स एवं अन्य सामग्री की, जहां है, जैसा है की स्थिति में, नीलामी की जायेगी। जिनके पास ई-वेस्ट के सुरक्षित निपटान और पुनरुपयोग में लाने का मान्य सरकारी प्रमाणपत्र हो, ऐसे सभी इच्छुक व्यक्ति अथवा समूहों को अवगत कराया जाता है कि वे दिनांक 30.01.2026 को पूर्वाह्न 10.00 बजे से दोपहर 12 बजे तक नीलामी हेतु उपलब्ध सामाग्रियों का निरीक्षण मूल्य आंकलन कर उद्धरण राशि निश्चित करें एवं नीलामी प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने हेतु EMD राशि रुपये 1000/- विद्यालय में जमा करें एवं अपने स्व हस्ताक्षिरित E-waste के सुरक्षित निपटान और पुनरुपयोग में लाने का सरकारी सक्षम अधिकारी/संस्था द्वारा प्रदत्त मान्य प्रमाणपत्र तथा व्यवसाय के पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र, अन्य आवश्यक प्रमाणों/पहचान पत्र की प्रतियों, निबंधन (यदि कोई हो तो) को सुविधानुसार अग्रिम रूप से प्रस्तुत करें। नीलामी हेतु उपलब्ध सामाग्रियों के विभाग, लेख शीर्ष एवं केविस के समक्ष अधिकारी द्वारा स्वीकृत लागत निम्न तालिकाबद्ध है। | असफल क्रेताओं की EMD राशि उसी दिन वापिस कर दी जाएगी।

It is hereby informed to the general public that there will be an auction on 30.01.2026 in the PM SHRI Kendriya Vidyalaya Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi premises at 02:00 P.M. in the presence of the Auction Board/ Committee members for the following old, damaged/ broken and unserviceable/ Beyond Economic Repair e-Waste items in the condition in which these are kept on as and where is based. All the interested persons or group of people, who are having valid certificate issued by Govt. Agencies for Safe Disposal & Recycling of E Waste, may also inspect such items on 30.01.2026 between 10:00 A.M. to 12:00 Noon and ascertain their rates for bid and submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by competent Govt Authority/Agencies for Safe Disposal & recycling of E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and other necessary proofs/IDs with specific terms and conditions if any along with Rs. 1000/-for auction money (EMD) in advance to avoid rush or inconvenience on the day of auction. The following are the departments/head of accounts and sanctioned amount of condemned items, which are kept for auction:-

विभागवार अनुपयोगी सामग्री / DEPARTMENT WISE UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS

S.N o.	Head	Articles	Quantity	Book Value(Rs.)
1 st Shift				
01	Computer & IT equipment			21,46,957/-
		Computer HCL	20	
		Computer ACER	26	
		Printer Laser HP	04	

		LCD Projector SONY	02	
		LCD Projector Globus	02	
		LCD Projector Panasonic	02	
		LCD Screen for Projection 6x6	04	
		Interactive Board 6x4,8x4	04	
		LCD Projector Inst kit	01	
02	Air-Conditioner	1.5 Ton Blue star	03	
03	Library	Books	2023	1,04,755/-
04	Physics Lab	Lab Articles		23005/-
05	M & R	Sanitizer, oximeter etc		5774/-
06	Sports	Sports Items		4155/-
07	Chemistry Lab	Lab Articles		18,395/-
08	Audio Visual aid	Amplifiers, Mic etc		42,813
09	SUPW (Electrical)	Wall fan, exhaust fan etc		24308/-
10	Furniture	Dual Desks, Computer tables, Chair etc,		6,58,798/-
11	First Aid			9278/-

2nd Shift

01	SUPW(Audio Vishual)	Amplifiers, Mic ,RO etc		3,26,555/-
02	Bio Lab	Lab Articles		1,17,365/-
03	Furniture	Dual Desk, Table , Chair etc		2,89,743/-

शर्ते एवं निबंधन / TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. प्रतिभागी नीलामी के समय घोषित किए जाने वाले नियमों का पालन करने हेतु तथा भाग लेने से पूर्व नीलामी राशि के रूप में Rs. 1000/- (As EMD) जमा कराने के लिए बाध्य होगा।

The Bidder shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of auction and have to deposit Rs.1000/-as EMD before taking part in auction process.

2. न्यूनतम मूल्य नीलामी के समय ही सूचित किया जाएगा।

Reserve price will be revealed only at the time of auction.

3. प्रतिभागी को आवश्यक रूप से स्वयं हस्ताक्षिरित E-waste के सुरक्षित निपटान एवं पुनरुपयोग में लाने का मान्य सरकारी प्रमाणपत्र तथा व्यवसाय के पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र अन्य आवश्यक प्रमाणों, पहचान पत्रों की प्रतियों के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा, तथापि व्यवसाय के पंजीकृत न होने की स्थिति में भी PAN के साथ मान्य पहचान पत्र जैसे मतदाता/आधार आदि प्रमाणों कि प्रतियों को भी प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य है।
The bidder has to mandatorily submit self-attested copies of valid certificate issued by Govt, agencies for safe disposal & recycling or E-Waste, Registration Certificate of the firm and other proofs/IDs However, if the bidder is not registered then a copy of PAN along with ID proof like Voter Card/Adhar Card etc have to be deposited.

4. सफल प्रतिभागी को नीलाम सामाग्री का विक्रय किए जाने के उपरांत पुनः वापसी का अधिकार नहीं होगा।

No item/items once sold to the successful bidder shall be taken back.

5. यदि सफल प्रतिभागी नीलामी द्वारा उद्धरित विक्रय मूल्य का भुगतान करने में असमर्थता की स्थिति में उसकी नीलामी राशि के रूपये 1000/- (As BMD) को जब्त कर लिया जाएगा तथा सामाग्रियों की प्रक्रिया पूर्ण होने तक अगले अधिकतम मूल्य आंकने वाले प्रतिभागी को बेच दिया जाएगा।

If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price his/her EMD will be forfeited and the items shall be sold to the next higher bidder until process is completed.

6. सफल प्रतिभागी को शेष नीलामी सामग्री पूर्ण भुगतान तुरंत विद्यालय विकास निधि बैंक खाते में नीलाम राशि के रूपये 1000/- (As EMD) को समाहित करते हुए जमा करवाने होगे तथा नीलामी में उचित निराकरण हेतु क्रय की गई E-waste सामग्री सहित अपने साधनों व लागत पर विद्यालय परिसर तुरंत ही छोड़ना होगा।

The successful bidder has to make full balance payment (ie, adjusting EMD amount Rs. 1000/-) immediately by taking out the auctioned Electronic Waste article for proper disposal on his own cost and resources.

7. सभी संबंधित विभागों/लेखा शीर्षों की नीलामी हेतु उपलब्ध E-waste / अन्य सामग्रियों के भंडार प्रभारी यथासंभव अपनी उपस्थिति नीलामी के स्थान पर समय अनुसार सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

The In-charge/stock holder of the department concerned will also be present at the time of auction.

Copy to:

1. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS RO Delhi Region, Delhi
2. The Chairman, VMC, KV Sector 08 Rohini, Delhi
3. School Notice Board
4. All KVs of Delhi Region through email
5. Uploading on Vidyalaya Website
6. All Stock In-charges

 **प्राचार्य Principal**

प्राचार्य/Principal
पीडीएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यालय
PM SHRI K. V. Shriya Vidyalaya
सेक्टर-8, रोहिणी / Sector-8, Rohin
नई दिल्ली / New Delhi-110085